

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17474/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2013 in LPA No. 1628/2012, RA No. 134/2009, CWP No. 3171/2005 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

K.L. MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nand Lal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents is absent.

I.A. Nos. 1 to 3 are filed for substitution of Lrs. of deceased Petitioner No.2, condonation of delay in filing substitution application and for setting aside abatement.

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant. The applications are not opposed.

Applications are allowed, as prayed for.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master